

BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF:
PARENTS ON BEHALF OF STUDENT,

v.

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT.

OAH CASE NUMBER 2026070203

ORDER DENYING REQUEST FOR VIDEOCONFERENCE
MEDIATION

AUGUST 4, 2026

The parties' joint request to schedule a mediation for August 13, 2026, is denied. The motion did not include a request to continue the hearing dates. The prehearing conference is scheduled for August 10, 2026. It is not an economic use of judicial resources to hold the prehearing conference prior to mediation. If the parties would like to schedule mediation, they may submit an additional request with a mediation date prior to the prehearing conference or request a continuation of the hearing dates.

The parties are encouraged to identify at least two potential dates occurring at least two weeks from the request to increase the likelihood of their proposed dates can be accommodated.

IT IS SO ORDERED

Katherine Roe
Katherine Roe (Aug 4, 2026 13:42:05 PDT)

Katherine Roe

Administrative Law Judge

Office of Administrative Hearings